

## **Activity Agreement**

As a chosen participant in an equine-assisted event, I agree to the following:

- 1. I will not smoke on the property of Glenwood Resort in the exclusive activity area, near the equine, or anywhere on the exclusive grounds for Changing Tracks.
- 2. I will respect our session space that includes the pasture area, equine shelter, and parking area located at 551 Wilson Street, Marseilles, IL, called Glenwood Resort.
- **3.** I will be respectful of the horses and Changing Tracks property while on the grounds of Glenwood Resort.
- **4.** I will not run or act in a manner that may frighten the horses or be distracting to the individuals that I encounter at Glenwood Resort, knowing that to do so may endanger the safety of myself and others.
- **5.** I will not enter any pasture area where the horses are present without supervision and permission.
- **6.** I will only feed the horses if permission is given and I have supervision, knowing that horses may bite and cause injury.

Signature of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Client
Signature of facilitator	Date